‘o

RES@&’UTI@N No, 88-41

WHEREAS the Emeréenéy Médiééi Sef@iée County Award monies from
the State of Florida Dé?artmént of Health and Rehabilitati%e Services
were recei%ed;

WHERE these funds are required fo be maintéined in a separated fund
account as specified under the terms and conditions of contract LCNDL.
The fund to be named EMS County Award;HRS;

BE IT THEREFORE resol@ed'by the Board of County Commissioners of
Nassau County, Florida in regular session duly assembled on the lIst™
day of‘March, 1988, the following budget amendment pursuant to section
129.06(2) (d) of the Florida Statutes be adopted this lst day of

March, -1988.

REVENUE INCREASE DECREASE
001-334-900-102 $ 20,037.00
118-334-900-101 $ 20,037.00
EXPENDITURES
001-161-46-102 " $ 20,037.00
118-163-64-101 $ 20,037.00

ADOPTED this lst day of March, 1988, ———

ATTEST:




